The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne

By-law no		
	Being a by-law to appoint Municipal Law Enforce	ement Officers.
	Whereas the <i>Police Services Act, R.S.O. 1990, C.P. 15</i> Section 15 provides that a nunicipal council may appoint persons to enforce the by-laws of the municipality;	
	ereas The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne is desirous of appointing nicipal Law Enforcement Officers;	
Now t	w therefore the Council of The Corporation of the City of Polows:	ort Colborne enacts as
1.	Marissa Niece be and is hereby appointed Municipal Lathe City of Port Colborne;	w Enforcement Officer for
2.	Abigail Benard be and is hereby appointed as a Municipal Law Enforcement Officer for The City of Port Colborne;	
3.	This By-law shall come into force and take effect on the	date of passing.
Enact	Enacted and passed this 22nd day of April 2025.	
	William C. Ster Mayor	ele

Charlotte Madden

City Clerk